
2021 6A REGION IV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Vandegrift BLACK 293 - 298 = 591 1 Garrett Endicott-ind (San Antonio Clark) 70 - 67 = 137

2 Austin Westlake BLUE 292 - 300 = 592 2 Andrew Tan (Vandergrift BLACK) 71 - 73 = 144

3 Austin Westlake RED 297 - 299 = 596 3 J. Holland Humphries (Austin West. RED) 73 - 72 = 145

4 Vandegrift SILVER 313 - 310 = 623 4 Zach Kingland (Austin Westlake BLUE) 74 - 71 = 145

5 San Antonio Johnson 310 - 315 = 625 5 Jackson Hymer (San Antonio Johnson) 73 - 73 = 146

6 Smithson Valley BLUE 320 - 319 = 639 6 Tyler Blackwell (Vandergrift BLACK) 72 - 75 = 147

7 Edinburg Vela 339 - 322 = 661 Jacob Sosa (Austin Westlake BLUE) 70 - 77 = 147

8 Harlingen High 341 - 322 = 663 Grant Feldman (Austin Westlake BLUE) 72 - 75 = 147

9 Smithson Valley WHITE 331 - 333 = 664 9 Bret Gray-ind (Samuel Clemens) 72 - 76 = 148

10 Harlingen South 335 - 339 = 674 10 Sean Karl Dobson (Austin Westlake RED) 72 - 78 = 150

11 NISD O'Conner 343 - 344 = 687 Grant Yerger (Austin Westlake RED) 79 - 71 = 150

12 Laredo Alexander GOLD 344 - 345 = 689

13 San Antonio Reagan 356 - 337 = 693 INDIVIDUALS in GREEN are STATE Qualifiers

14 Northside Taft 344 - 352 = 696

15 Laredo Alexander BLUE 352 - 356 = 708 Date:  April 21-22, 2021 (Wed-Thur)

Field:  95 players

TEAMS in GREEN are STATE Qualifiers Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen Tx)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  83°  10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  81°  12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

95 INDIVIDUALS

MEDALISTS

31 Bryan Sandoval (Edinburg High) 77 - 82 = 159

57 James Abbott (Harlingen South) 86 - 86 = 172

79 Paul Mercado (PSJA High) 90 - 88 = 178

55 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High) 90 - 80 = 170

43 Clayton Smith (Cedar Ridge) 80 - 84 = 164

24 Bryan Comeygs (Lake Travis) 78 - 79 = 157

19 Charlie Lippa (Lake Travis) 77 - 77 = 154

80 Jesse Valdez (Laredo LBJ) 92 - 87 = 179

50 Jorge Ruiz (Laredo United) 86 - 82 = 168

28 Carson Gallagher (New Braunfels) 79 - 79 = 158

54 Cole Bowles (Northside Brennan) 85 - 84 = 169

72 Hugh Gray (Northside Harlan) 92 - 85 = 177

9 Bret Gray (Samuel Clemens) 72 - 76 = 148

40 Colin Hughes (San Antonio Brandeis) 79 - 83 = 162

1 Garrett Endicott (San Antonio Clark) 70 - 67 = 137

24 Harrison Jaeger (Westwood) 79 - 78 = 157



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Vandegrift BLACK SQ 2nd Austin Westlake BLUE SQ

19 Sam Dossey 75 - 79 = 154 6 Jacob Sosa 70 - 77 = 147

12 Sho Kato 75 - 76 = 151 4 Zach Kingsland 74 - 71 = 145

2 Andrew Tan 71 - 73 = 144 15 Kellan McGinnis 76 - 77 = 153

14 Prayaag Oruganti 78 - 74 = 152 6 Grant Feldman 72 - 75 = 147

6 Tyler Blackwell 72 - 75 = 147 22 Kevin Mu 76 - 79 = 155

TEAM TOTAL:  293 - 298 = 591 TEAM TOTAL:  292 - 300 = 592

3rd Austin Westlake RED SQ 4th Vandegrift SILVER

3 J. Holland Humphries 73 - 72 = 145 12 Daniel Macias 73 - 78 = 151

10 Sean Karl Dobson 72 - 78 = 150 24 Brock Westbrook 80 - 77 = 157

10 Grant Yerger 79 - 71 = 150 28 Ishan Ahuja 81 - 77 = 158

15 Blake Moreno 75 - 78 = 153 34 Aidan Grimsley 82 - 78 = 160

38 Blake Burt 77 - 84 = 161 38 Veer Sabhikhi 79 - 82 = 161

TEAM TOTAL:  297 - 299 = 596 TEAM TOTAL:  313 - 310 = 623

5th San Antonio Johnson 6th Smithson Valley BLUE

5 Jackson Hymer 73 - 73 = 146 31 Jolyon Bowden 78 - 81 = 159

23 Ricky Mitchell 77 - 79 = 156 70 Van Welborn 92 - 84 = 176

57 Kyle Mahan 87 - 85 = 172 31 Owen Page 76 - 83 = 159

45 Joe Fontana 81 - 84 = 165 15 Colin Perez 78 - 75 = 153

28 Luke Beckman 79 - 79 = 158 50 Ryan Griff 88 - 80 = 168

TEAM TOTAL:  310 - 315 = 625 TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 319 = 639

7th Edinburg Vela 8th Harlingen High

34 Julian Guevara 86 - 74 = 160 15 Nate Newman 75 - 78 = 153

76 Darian Gonzalez 84 - 94 = 178 34 Parker Smith 78 - 82 = 160

19 Ethan Ayala 78 - 76 = 154 72 Larry Bolt 92 - 85 = 177

82 Ryan Romero 95 - 85 = 180 61 Jacob Fonseca 96 - 77 = 173

76 Ruben Vasquez 91 - 87 = 178

TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 322 = 661 TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 322 = 663

9th Smithson Valley WHITE 10th Harlingen South

55 Cole Cantu 83 - 87 = 170 48 Javier Vento 80 - 86 = 166

42 Aiden Page 82 - 81 = 163 40 Malachi Pena 81 - 81 = 162

24 Anniston Mcllwain 80 - 77 = 157 61 Jeffery Janik 89 - 84 = 173

84 David Beck 89 - 93 = 182 72 Roman Andablo 89 - 88 = 177

64 Bradley Randall 86 - 88 = 174 70 Nolan Garrison 85 - 91 = 176

TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 333 = 664 TEAM TOTAL:  335 - 339 = 674



11th NISD O'Conner 12th Laredo Alexander GOLD

86 Jack Boileau 86 - 101 = 187 50 Vicente Morales 83 - 85 = 168

67 Edward Vigil 87 - 88 = 175 76 Carlos Rangel 87 - 91 = 178

67 Dominic Guajardo 88 - 87 = 175 64 Elias Alvarez 86 - 88 = 174

67 Miles Cuellar 86 - 89 = 175 57 Omar Cantu 89 - 83 = 172

43 Riley Yount 84 - 80 = 164 72 Faraon Garcia 88 - 89 = 177

TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 344 = 687 TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 345 = 689

13th San Antonio Reagan 14th Northside Taft

34 Nathan Marion 82 - 78 = 160 45 Ozil Salinas 81 - 84 = 165

61 Isaih Tarwasakono 85 - 88 = 173 45 Colby Denman 85 - 80 = 165

83 Aidan Laguardia 94 - 87 = 181 89 Diego Lopez 91 - 105 = 196

80 Dimitrios Townsend 95 - 84 = 179 64 Charles Salinas 87 - 87 = 174

92 Nathan Sujatno 108 - 100 = 208 90 Nickolas Hernandez 99 - 101 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 337 = 693 TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 352 = 696

15th Laredo Alexander BLUE 16th Edinburg North

48 Nicolas Rocha 83 - 83 = 166 dnf Hunter Ramirez WD - WD = NT

50 Brandon Urdiales 87 - 81 = 168 57 Eric Zuniga 83 - 89 = 172

85 Jacob Bruni 88 - 98 = 186 88 Andrew Gonzalez 96 - 99 = 195

87 Nick Lopez 94 - 96 = 190 94 Seve Olivarez 105 - 109 = 214

90 Robert Rangel 104 - 96 = 200 93 Ralph Soto 106 - 104 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  352 - 356 = 708 TEAM TOTAL:  390 - 401 = 791



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Garrett Endicott (ind) San Antonio Clark 70 67 137 SQ

2 Andrew Tan Vandegrift BLACK 71 73 144

3 J. Holland Humphries Austin Westlake RED 73 72 145

4 Zach Kingsland Austin Westlake BLUE 74 71 145

5 Jackson Hymer San Antonio Johnson 73 73 146 SQ

6 Tyler Blackwell Vandegrift BLACK 72 75 147

Jacob Sosa Austin Westlake BLUE 70 77 147

Grant Feldman Austin Westlake BLUE 72 75 147

9 Bret Gray (ind) Samuel Clemens 72 76 148 SQ

10 Sean Karl Dobson Austin Westlake RED 72 78 150

Grant Yerger Austin Westlake RED 79 71 150

12 Sho Kato Vandegrift BLACK 75 76 151

Daniel Macias Vandegrift SILVER 73 78 151

14 Prayaag Oruganti Vandegrift BLACK 78 74 152

15 Kellan McGinnis Austin Westlake BLUE 76 77 153

Blake Moreno Austin Westlake RED 75 78 153

Colin Perez Smithson Valley BLUE 78 75 153

Nate Newman Harlingen High 75 78 153

19 Sam Dossey Vandegrift BLACK 75 79 154

Ethan Ayala Edinburg Vela 78 76 154

Charlie Lippa (ind) Lake Travis 77 77 154

22 Kevin Mu Austin Westlake BLUE 76 79 155

23 Ricky Mitchell San Antonio Johnson 77 79 156

24 Brock Westbrook Vandegrift SILVER 80 77 157

Anniston Mcllwain Smithson Valley WHITE 80 77 157

Brian Comegys (ind) Lake Travis 78 79 157

Harrison Jaeger (ind) Westwood 79 78 157

28 Ishan Ahuja Vandegrift SILVER 81 77 158

Luke Beckman San Antonio Johnson 79 79 158

Carson Gallagher (ind) New Braunfels 79 79 158

31 Jolyon Bowden Smithson Valley BLUE 78 81 159

Owen Page Smithson Valley BLUE 76 83 159

Bryan Sandoval (ind) Edinburg High 77 82 159

34 Aidan Grimsley Vandegrift SILVER 82 78 160

Julian Guevara Edinburg Vela 86 74 160

Parker Smith Harlingen High 78 82 160

Nathan Marion San Antonio Reagan 82 78 160

38 Blake Burt Austin Westlake RED 77 84 161

Veer Sabhikhi Vandegrift SILVER 79 82 161

40 Malachi Pena Harlingen South 81 81 162

Colin Hughes (ind) San Antonio Brandeis 79 83 162

42 Aiden Page Smithson Valley WHITE 82 81 163

43 Riley Yount NISD O'Conner 84 80 164

Clayton Smith (ind) Cedar Ridge 80 84 164

45 Joe Fontana San Antonio Johnson 81 84 165



Ozil Salinas Northside Taft 81 84 165

Colby Denman Northside Taft 85 80 165

48 Javier Vento Harlingen South 80 86 166

Nicolas Rocha Laredo Alexander BLUE 83 83 166

50 Ryan Griff Smithson Valley BLUE 88 80 168

Vicente Morales Laredo Alexander GOLD 83 85 168

Brandon Urdiales Laredo Alexander BLUE 87 81 168

Jorge Ruiz (ind) Laredo United 86 82 168

54 Cole Bowles (ind) Northside Brennan 85 84 169

55 Cole Cantu Smithson Valley WHITE 83 87 170

Jordon Cancino (ind) Weslaco High 90 80 170

57 Kyle Mahan San Antonio Johnson 87 85 172

Omar Cantu Laredo Alexander GOLD 89 83 172

Eric Zuniga Edinburg North 83 89 172

James Abbott (ind) Harlingen South 86 86 172

61 Jacob Fonseca Harlingen High 96 77 173

Jeffery Janik Harlingen South 89 84 173

Isaih Tarwasakono San Antonio Reagan 85 88 173

64 Bradley Randall Smithson Valley WHITE 86 88 174

Elias Alvarez Laredo Alexander GOLD 86 88 174

Charles Salinas Northside Taft 87 87 174

67 Edward Vigil NISD O'Conner 87 88 175

Dominic Guajardo NISD O'Conner 88 87 175

Miles Cuellar NISD O'Conner 86 89 175

70 Van Welborn Smithson Valley BLUE 92 84 176

Nolan Garrison Harlingen South 85 91 176

72 Larry Bolt Harlingen High 92 85 177

Roman Andablo Harlingen South 89 88 177

Faraon Garcia Laredo Alexander GOLD 88 89 177

Hugh Gray (ind) Northside Harlan 92 85 177

76 Darian Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 84 94 178

Ruben Vasquez Edinburg Vela 91 87 178

Carlos Rangel Laredo Alexander GOLD 87 91 178

Paul Mercado (ind) PSJA High 90 88 178

80 Dimitrios Townsend San Antonio Reagan 95 84 179

Jesse Valdez (ind) Laredo LBJ 92 87 179

82 Ryan Romero Edinburg Vela 95 85 180

83 Aidan Laguardia San Antonio Reagan 94 87 181

84 David Beck Smithson Valley WHITE 89 93 182

85 Jacob Bruni Laredo Alexander BLUE 88 98 186

86 Jack Boileau NISD O'Conner 86 101 187

87 Nick Lopez Laredo Alexander BLUE 94 96 190

88 Andrew Gonzalez Edinburg North 96 99 195

89 Diego Lopez Northside Taft 91 105 196

90 Nickolas Hernandez Northside Taft 99 101 200

Robert Rangel Laredo Alexander BLUE 104 96 200

92 Nathan Sujatno San Antonio Reagan 108 100 208

93 Ralph Soto Edinburg North 106 104 210

94 Seve Olivarez Edinburg North 105 109 214

95 Hunter Ramirez Edinburg North WD WD NT


